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Andy Bloom

VP, CPO

McGraw Hill

Advisory Board Members & Guests

Alessandro Acquisti

Associate Professor of

Information Technology &

Public Policy

Carnegie Mellon University 

Jocelyn Aqua

Privacy and Ethics Leader

PwC

Andy Bloom

VP, Chief Privacy Officer

McGraw Hill

John Breyault

Vice President, Public Policy,

Telecom. & Fraud

National Consumers League

Julie Brill 

 CVP, Deputy Gen. Counsel & Chief

Privacy Officer

Microsoft Corporation

Rudy Brioché

Vice President and Policy Counsel

Comcast 

Annie Antón

Professor, Director

Georgia Institute of Technology

 

Kabir Barday

Chief Executive Officer

OneTrust

Alisa Bergman

VP, Chief Privacy Officer

Adobe



Edward Britan

Senior Director and Policy 

Counsel, Privacy & AI

Microsoft Corporation

Jill Bronfman

Privacy Counsel

Common Sense Media

Andy Bloom

VP, CPO

McGraw Hill

Advisory Board Members & Guests

Lisl Brunner

Director, Global Public Policy

AT&T

Lily Clark

Senior Program Officer

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation

Sheila Colclasure

Global Chief Digital Responsibility

Officer

IPG Kinesso

Mike Cooke

Legal Affairs Committee Chair

ESOMAR 

Allison Brody

Chief Privacy Counsel

RELX

Stuart Brotman

Howard Distinguished 

Endowed Professor

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Jeff Brueggeman

Vice President, Global

Public Policy

AT&T

(continued)



Andy Bloom

VP, CPO

McGraw Hill

Advisory Board Members & Guests

Steve Coplan

Sr. Director, Product

Marketing

BigID

Curtis Cresta

Senior VP Americas

Avira

Stan Crosley

Principal

Crosley Law Offices

FPF Senior Fellow

Rachel Cummings

Assistant Professor of

 Industrial and Systems Engineering

Georgia Institute of Technology

Ted Dean 

Head of Public Policy

Dropbox

Jolynn Dellinger

Sr. Lecturing Fellow

Duke Law School

Barbara Cosgrove

VP, Chief Privacy Officer

Workday

Megan Cristina

Chief Privacy Officer

Slack Technologies

Mark Crosbie

Data Protection Officer

Dropbox

(continued)



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Sara DePaul

Assoc. Gen. Counsel & Sr.

Director, Tech Policy

SIIA

Michael Dolan

Sr. Dir., Head of Enterprise

Privacy

Best Buy

Peggy Eisenhauer

Founder

PIMS

Kristen Erbes

Chief Privacy Officer

Cambia Health Solutions

Patrice Ettinger

Chief Privacy Officer

Pfizer

Veronica Diaz

SVP, Privacy Compliance 

& Ops Risk

Bank of America

Joshua Fairfield

William Donald Bain Family

Professor of Law

Washington and Lee

University School of Law

Heather Federman

VP of Privacy & Policy

BigID

(continued)

Anne Fealey

Global Chief Privacy Officer

Citi



Andy Bloom

VP, CPO

McGraw Hill

Advisory Board Members & Guests

Leigh Freund

President & CEO

Network Advertising 

Initiative (NAI)

John Gevertz

SVP, Chief Privacy Officer

Visa Inc.

Shoshana Gillers

Chief Privacy Officer

TransUnion

Melissa Goldstein

Associate Professor, Health Policy

and Management

George Washington University

Jonathan Fox

Director, Privacy Engineering

Cisco

Dona Fraser

Senior VP, Privacy

Initiatives

BBB National Programs

Daniel Goroff

Vice President and 

Program Director

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation

Scott Goss

VP, Privacy Counsel

Qualcomm Incorporated

(continued)

Lindsey Finch

EVP, Global Privacy &

Product Legal

Salesforce



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Lynn Haaland

CCEO, CPO

Zoom

Sara Harrington

Legal Lead,

Product, Privacy, IP and Commercial

Stripe

Benjamin Hayes

Chief Privacy Officer

Zeta Global 

Beth Hill

General Counsel & Chief

Compliance Officer

FordDirect

Kim Gray

Global Chief Privacy Officer

IQVIA

Carlos Gutierrez

Deputy Director & General

Counsel

LGBT Technology

Partnership & Institute

Dennis Hirsch

Professor of Law

Ohio State Moritz College of

Law/Capital Law School

Mike Hintze

Partner

Hintze Law PLLC

FPF Senior Fellow

(continued)

Meredith Grauer

Chief Privacy Officer

Nielsen



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Susan Israel

Of Counsel

Loeb & Loeb

Audrey Jean

SVP, Privacy Officer and 

Sr. Associate GC

AARP

Cameron Kerry

Distinguished 

Visiting Fellow

Brookings Institution

Damien Kieran

Global Data Protection Officer

Twitter

Margaret Hu

Professor of Law and 

International Affairs

Pennsylvania State University

Anne Klinefelter

Henry P. Brandis Distinguished

Professor of Law

University of North Carolina

(continued)

Sarah Holland

Public Policy 

Google

David Hoffman 

Associate General Counsel and

Senior Director of Data Policy

Strategy

Intel Corporation



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Michael Lamb

 Chief Privacy Officer

RELX Group

Barbara Lawler

Chief Privacy Officer

Looker 

Cornelia Kutterer

Senior Director

Microsoft

Peter Lefkowitz

VP and Chief Privacy 

& Digital Risk Officer

Citrix

Yafit Lev-Aretz

Assistant Professor of Law

City University of NY

David LeDuc

VP, Public Policy

Network Advertising Initiative

(continued)

Ondrej Kramolis

Senior Legal Counsel

Avast 

Mihir Kshirsagar

Clinic Director

Princeton's Center for 

Information Technology Policy

Josh Korn

Director, Global Tech 

and Innovation Policy

Netflix, Inc.



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Riccardo Masucci

Global Director 

of Privacy Policy

Intel Corporation

Michael McCullough

CPO & GRC Leader 

Macy's

William McGeveran

Associate Dean & 

Julius E. Davis Professor of Law

University of 

Minnesota Law School

David Medine

Consultant

Douglas Miller

VP Global Privacy and Trust

Verizon Media

Zoe McMahon

Chief Privacy & 

Data Protection Officer

HP Inc. 

(continued)

Caroline Louveaux

Chief Privacy Officer  

Mastercard

Barbra Levy

Senior Counsel, Privacy

Samsung

Matt Levine

General Counsel and 

Chief Privacy Officer

CLEAR



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Kirsten Mycroft

Chief Privacy Officer

BNY Mellon

Vivek Narayanadas

Associate General Counsel

Shopify

Jill Nissen

President and Founder

Nissen Consulting

Harriet Pearson

Partner

Hogan Lovells LLP

Xinru Page

Associate Professor

Brigham Young University

(continued)

Keith Murphy

SVP, Regulatory Counsel

 & Government Affairs

ViacomCBS

Tom Moore

Chief Privacy Officer 

and SVP-Compliance

AT&T

Christina Montgomery

Chief Privacy Officer

IBM

John Miller

Senior Vice President of 

Policy & Senior Counsel

ITI - Information Technology

 Industry Council



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Michelle Rosenthal

Director, Privacy + Security, 

Federal Reg. Affairs

T-Mobile US, Inc.

Cindy Rosser

Director, Legal

DocuSign

Polina Ruuge

Director, Data Risk & Privacy

Macy's

Norman Sadeh

Professor

Carnegie Mellon University

Corinna Schulze

Director, EU Goverment Affairs

SAP

(continued)

Mila Romanoff

Data Policy and 

Governance Lead

UN Global Pulse

Neil Richards

Koch Distinguished

Professor

Washington University

School of Law

Katie Ratté

Associate General Counsel

The Walt Disney Company

MeMe Rasmussen

VP Innovation, Legal

Splunk



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Linda Sherry

Director, National Priorities

Consumer Action

Jim Simatacolos

Managing Counsel - 

Data Privacy and Cybersecurity

Toyota Motor North America

Simeon Simeonov

CTO

Swoop

Gary Smith

AVP - Privacy

AT&T

Uttara Sivaram

Head of Privacy & 

Security Public Policy

Uber

(continued)

Rob Sherman

VP & Deputy Chief

 Privacy Officer, Policy

Facebook

Sooji Seo

Chief Privacy Officer and

 VP Ethics and Compliance

Dell

Mike Shapiro

Chief Privacy Officer

Santa Clara County

Kara Selke

VP Commercial 

Development & Privacy

StreetLight Data, Inc.



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Amy Lee Stewart 

Global General Counsel 

and Chief Privacy Officer

LiveRamp

Zoe Strickland

Global Privacy Officer

Cigna

Greg Stuart

CEO

MMA Global

Peter Swire

Elizabeth and Tommy Holder Chair

of Law and Ethics, Scheller College

of Business 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

(continued)

Melanie Tiano

Director, Cybersecurity

 and Privacy 

CTIA

Tim Sparapani

Founder & Principal

SPQR Strategies

Kim Smouter

Head of Public Affairs and

Professional Standards

ESOMAR

Amie Stepanovich

Executive Director

Silicon Flatirons

Lauren Smith

Senior Manager, Data Privacy

Lyft



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Kevin Werbach

Professor of Legal Studies &

Business Ethics

The Wharton School, University of

Pennsylvania

Alexander White

Privacy Commissioner-Bermuda

Office of the 

Privacy Commissioner

 for Bermuda

Jan Whittington

Associate Professor, 

Department of Urban Design and

Planning

University of Washington

Brandon Wiebe

Associate General Counsel, 

Product and Privacy

Segment

(continued)

Yael Weinman

Associate General 

Counsel - Privacy

Verizon

Hilary Wandall

SVP, Privacy Intelligence

and General Counsel

TrustArc

Daniel Weitzner

3Com Founders Principal 

Research Scientist

MIT Internet Policy 

Research Initiative

Robert Waitman

Director, Privacy Research 

and Economics

Cisco Systems

Lartease Tiffith

Senior Manager, Public Policy

Amazon



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Farah Zaman

Chief Privacy Officer

Meredith 

Ruby Zefo

Chief Privacy Officer

Uber

Elana Zeide

Assistant Professor

University of Nebraska 

College of law

Michael Zimmer

Associate Professor

Marquette University

(continued)

Heng Xu

Professor and Center Director for

Kogod Cybersecurity Governance

Center, Kogod School of Business,

American University

Chris Wood

Executive Director

LGBT Tech

Dennis Yeoh

Deputy General Counsel

VIZIO, Inc.

Shane Witnov

Privacy and Public Policy Director

Facebook

Shane Wiley

Chief Privacy Officer

Cuebiq



Board of Directors

Leadership
THE FPF TEAM

Debra Berlyn

Board Treasurer

dberlyn@yahoo.com

Christopher Wolf

Founder and Board Chair

cwolf@fpf.org

Jules Polonetsky

CEO

julespol@fpf.org

Sandy Hughes

Board Secretary

sandy@sandra-hughes.com

Alan Raul

Board Member 

araul@sidley.com

Mary Culnan

Board Vice President

mculnan@bentley.edu

Fernando Laguarda

Board Member 

laguarda@wcl.american.edu



Board of Directors 

Danielle Keats Citron

Board Member

Dale Skivington

Board Member

daleeskivington@gmail.com

Elaine Laughlin

Board Member

elaine.laughlin@gmail.com

Agnes Bundy Scanlon

Board Member

agnes@bundyscanlan.com

(continued)



FPF Staff Members

John Verdi

Vice President of Policy

jverdi@fpf.org

Christal Shrader-Sandi

VP of Operations

cshrader@fpf.org

Barbara Kelly

Leadership Director

bkelly@fpf.org

Wais Ansary

Finance Associate

wansary@fpf.org

Chelsey Colbert

Policy Counsel, Mobility &

Location Data

ccolbert@fpf.org

Juliana Cotto

Policy Fellow

jcotto@fpf.org

Kelsey Finch

Senior Counsel

kfinch@fpf.org

Judy Gawczynski

Member Services Director

jgawczynski@fpf.org

Stacey Gray

Senior Counsel

sgray@fpf.org



Staff Members 

Jeremy Greenberg

Policy Counsel

jgreenberg@fpf.org

Christy Harris

Director of Technology &

Privacy Research

charris@fpf.org

Dr. Rachele 

Hendricks-Sturrup

Health Policy Counsel

rhendrickssturrup@fpf.org

Sara Jordan

Policy Counsel,

 Artificial Intelligence and Ethics

sjordan@fpf.org

Lindsay Keysar

Executive Assistant and

 Operations Manager

lkeysar@fpf.org

Carrie Klein

Senior Fellow, Youth & Education

cklein@fpf.org

Brenda Leong

Senior Counsel & 

Dir. of AI And Ethics

bleong@fpf.org

Jasmine Park

Policy Fellow, 

Youth and Education Privacy

jpark@fpf.org

Tyler Park

Policy Counsel

tpark@fpf.org

(continued)



Staff Members

Christina Pickeral

SF Administrator

cpickeral@fpf.org

Anisha Reddy

Policy Counsel

areddy@fpf.org

Katelyn Ringrose

Christopher Wolf 

Diversity Fellow

kringrose@fpf.org

Nicole Sanchez

Event Manager

nsanchez@fpf.org

Pollyanna Sanderson

Policy Counsel

psanderson@fpf.org

Limor Shmerling Magazanik

Managing Director

limor@techpolicy.org.il

Katherine Sledge

Policy Manager, Youth 

and Education Privacy

ksledge@fpf.org

Sivan Tamir

Senior Researcher 

& Policy Counsel

stamir@techpolicy.org.il

Omer Tene

VP and Chief Knowledge Officer,

IAPP

otene@iapp.org

(continued)



Staff Members

Rob van Eijk

Managing Director for

Europe

rvaneijk@fpf.org

Amelia Vance

Director of Youth & 

Education Privacy 

and Senior Counsel

avance@fpf.org

Casey Waughn

Policy Fellow

cwaughn@fpf.org

Gabriela Zanfir-Fortuna

Senior Counsel

gzanfir-fortuna@fpf.org

(continued)



Staff Members

Kai Koppoe

Policy Intern

kkoppoe@fpf.org

(continued)

Samuel Adams

Policy Intern

sadams@fpf.org

Veronica Alix

Legal Intern

valix@fpf.org

Connor Colson

Legal Intern

ccolson@fpf.org

Hunter Dorwart

 Intern

hdorwart@fpf.org

Elisabeth Gory

Events Intern

egory@fpf.org


